



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017 & CCP (O) 36/2017, I.A.No.10908-10909/2017, 10911-10912/2017, 12207/2017**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr.Parvin Anand with Ms.Asavari
Jain and Ms.Geetanjali Visvanathan,
Advocates.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Mr.Manav Gupta with Ms.Esha
Dutta, Mr.Sahil Garg and Mr.Anupam
Pandey, Advocates for D-3.
Mr.Parveen Kumar Aggarwal,
Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% 13.11.2017

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiffs, list on the date already fixed i.e. 29th January, 2018.

Keeping in view the compromise talks which are going on between the plaintiffs and defendant no.3, the time for filing the written statement by the said defendant shall not run till the next date of hearing.

MANMOHAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2017

KA