

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**  
**PFIZER INC. & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Rashi Punia, Advocate

versus

**LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Parveen Kumar Aggarwal,  
Advocate for D-4.  
Mr.Deepak Kumar, Advocate for D-5.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **23.01.2018**

File received from the court of Mr.Rakesh Pandit, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

Written statement already filed on behalf of D-4 & D-5.

It is stated by ld counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has already filed replication to written statement of D-4 & seeks time to file replication to written statement of D-5.

As per office note, D-6 has been served with summons on 17.11.17.

Plaintiff to file fresh address of D-1 & 2 & take steps for service of summons on D-1 & 2.

To come up for further proceedings on 13.3.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 23, 2018/gk**