

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**
PFIZER INC. & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Rashi Punia, Advocate

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Manav Gupta & Ms.Esha Dutta,
Advocates for D-3.
Mr.Aruni Poddar, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.07.2018

File received from the court of Sh.Rakesh Pandit, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

CS(COMM) 624/2017

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time for taking instructions qua D-2 and for taking appropriate steps for service of process upon D-1.

It is further stated by ld. counsel for plaintiff that after disposal of application moved by plaintiff under Order 13 there is the possibility that present whereabouts of D-1 may be discovered as other defendants had purchased goods from D-1.

Parties seek time for filing affidavit of admission & denial of documents.

Let same be filed before next date of hearing.

Let appropriate steps be taken qua D-1 & 2.

IA no. 3404/18 (under Order VI R 16 CPC filed by D-3)

It is submitted by ld. counsel for applicant/D-3 that rejoinder has already been filed vide diary no.162060 dated 4.7.18. Same is not on file. Awaited.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 10.7.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 05, 2018/gk