



\$~OS-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 624/2017, CCP(O) 36/2017, IAs.10908-10909, 10911-10912 and 12207/2017 and 3404/2018
PFIZER INC. & ORS Plaintiffs
Through Mr.Pravin Anand, Ms.Tusha
Malhotra & Ms.Rashi Punia, Advs.
versus
LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. Defendants
Through Mr.Manav Gupta, Adv. for D-3.
Mr.Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
for D-4.
Mr.Deepak Kumar, Adv. for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **10.07.2018**

The learned counsel appearing for defendant Nos.3, 4 and 5 submit that they are not willing to sell the infringing goods and also will not sell the same in future.

The learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs seeks some time to take instructions as to whether the matter can be sorted out. Other defendants are stated to be unserved. The plaintiff will take steps in this regard.

List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 20.07.2018.

List in court on 30.08.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J.

JULY 10, 2018/v