



\$~OS-4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**

**PFIZER INC. & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Tusha Malhtora and Ms.Rashi  
Punia, Advs.

versus

**LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through D-1 is *ex parte*  
Mr.Manav Gupta, Ms.Esha Gupta, Mr.Sahil Garg  
and Mr.Devang Kumar, Advs. for D-3  
Mr.Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.for D-4  
Mr.Saud Asif, Adv. for D-5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

%

**20.05.2019**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the parties are trying to  
settle the matter.

At request, adjourned to 30.07.2019.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**MAY 20, 2019**

n