



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Ms. Rashi Punia, Advocate

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through D-1 is ex-parte

None for D-2 & D-3

Mr. Parveen Kumar Advocate for D-4

Mr. Deepak Kumar Malhotra,

Advocate for D-5

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.09.2019

**IA No. 3404/2018 (u/O VI Rule XVI r/w Order 1 Rule 10 &
Section 151 CPC for striking off the name and pleadings as
against defendant no.3 being vexatious, frivolous and an abuse of
the process of the court**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff
and defendant no.3 are in the process of settling the matter.

Relist on the next date.

IA No. 9375/2018 (u/O 1 R.10 CPC by plaintiff)

At request, be kept at abeyance.

IA No. 10909/2018 (u/O XI R.1 (6) CPC by plaintiff)

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that she will



move forward to her client regarding settlement talks, if any, with defendant nos. 4 & 5.

At request, relist for further proceedings and consideration on 31.10.2019.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019
cd