



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Rashi Punia, Advocate

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through D-1& 2 are ex-parte

Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal and
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Advocates for
D-4

Mr. Amit Singh Gulia, Advocate for
D-5

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

31.10.2019

As per office report, affidavits of admission/denial has been filed by defendant no.4 and by the plaintiff. It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff and learned counsel for defendant nos. 4 and 5 that they are trying to settle the matter.

Seen record. From the perusal of record, it reveals that the matter has already been settled between the plaintiff and defendant no.3. Earlier also the matter stands decreed against defendant no.6.



Relist for further proceedings and consideration on 13.11.2019.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 31, 2019
cd