



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**
PFIZER INC. & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rashi Punia, Adv

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Disha Pandey, Proxy Counsel for
D5
Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal & Ms.
Hage Nanya, Advs for D4

File received from the Court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit(DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is reported to be on leave today

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% ORDER
13.11.2019

Learned counsel for both the parties submit that parties are trying their level best to amicably resolve their dispute. They further submit that proposal/terms of settlement have being exchange between the parties. List before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e on 15.11.2019.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 13, 2019