

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017 &**

PFIZER INC. & ORS Plaintiff

Represented by: Ms.Vidhi Gupta, proxy counsel.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. Defendants

Represented by: Mr.Deepanshu Choithani, proxy
counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **20.02.2020**

CS(COMM) 624/2017 &

I.A. 10909/2017 (under Order XI Rule 1(6) Commercial Courts Act),

I.A. 377/2020 (under Section 151 CPC-by plaintiff),

1. Lawyers are abstaining from appearing.
2. An adjournment slip has been filed.
3. List on 22nd April, 2020.

I.A. 2450/2020 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC-by defendant No.4)

List on 22nd April, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

‘vn’