



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 624/2017 and IAs No.10909/2017, 377/2020 and IA 2450/2020

PFIZER INC. & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. Richa Bhargava, Advocates

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for D-4.
Mr. Amit Singh Gulia, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

Vide order dated 04.12.2019, IA No.9375/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the Plaintiffs was allowed and M/s. Nagpal Healthcare Chemists was impleaded as Defendant No.7 in the suit. Perusal of the order-sheets indicates that thereafter, summons in the suit and other applications were not issued to Defendant No.7.

Summons in the suit and notice in the applications be issued to Defendant No.7, through all permissible modes, returnable on 18.08.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2022

yg