



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017 & I.A. 10909/2017, 377/2020**

PFIZER INC. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and
Ms. Richa Bhargava, Advocates.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Grover,
Advocate for D-4.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate for D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **10.11.2022**

CS(COMM) 624/2017

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant No. 7 submits that an application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement has been filed, however, the same is lying under objections and undertakes to cure the objections during the course of the day.

List on 01.12.2022.

I.A. 2450/2020 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, by Defendant No. 4)

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record.

Let requisite steps be taken to have the same be placed on record.

List on 01.12.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2022/rk