



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 624/2017, I.A. 10909/2017 (O-XI R-1(6) of Commercial Courts Act) and I.A. 2450/2020 (O-VII R-11 of CPC)

PFIZER INC. & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Tusha Malhotra and Ms.Richa Bhargawa, Advocates.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Gaurav Goel, Advocate for D-4 and D-5.

Mr.Ajay Chowdhary, Advocate for D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

1. Mediation proceedings between the plaintiffs and the defendant no.4 and 5 are still going on.
2. Defendants no.1 and 2 have been proceeded against *ex parte*.
3. Decree has been passed against the defendants no. 3 and 6.
4. Counsel for the defendant no. 7 submits that the written statement filed by him may be taken as his reply to I.A. 10909/2017.
5. Counsel for the plaintiffs submit that the replication in the suit may be taken as rejoinder to the reply to the aforesaid application.
6. List before the Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 3rd March, 2023.
7. List before Court on 13th April, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2023

rt/sr