



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**
PFIZER INC. & ORS Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Ridhie Bajaj, Ms.Richa (VC),
Advocates

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr.Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate
for D-7 alongwith defendant no.7
Mr.Naresh Nagpal in person.
Mr.Rahul Kumar, Advocate for
D-5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
03.03.2023

Defendant no. 1 & 2 have been proceeded ex-parte.

Suit has been decreed against defendant no. 3 & 6.

Mediation proceedings are still going on between plaintiff
and defendant no. 4 & 5.

Replication filed by plaintiff qua the written statement of
defendant no. 7. Pleadings between plaintiff and defendant no. 7
stands complete.

Put up for mediation report / admission / denial of
documents on 06.04.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 3, 2023/sk