



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 624/2017

PFIZER INC. & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Richa (VC), Advocate

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr.Abhishek (VC), Advocate for
D-4
Ms.Rahul Kumar (VC),
Advocate for D-5
Mr.Ajay Chowdhary, Advocate
for D-7

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.04.2023

%

Defendant no. 1 & 2 have been proceeded ex-parte.

Suit has been decreed against defendant no. 3 & 6.

Pleadings between plaintiff and defendant no. 7 is complete.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant no. 7 has not filed the affidavit of admission / denial qua the documents filed alongwith the replication.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7 submits that he could not file the affidavit of admission / denial as he has not received the complete set of documents. Let the complete set of documents filed by plaintiff be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7, who shall file the affidavit of admission / denial of documents as per rules.



Mediation proceedings ~~are~~ still going on between the plaintiff and the defendant no. 4 & 5.

Matter is already listed before Hon'ble Court for 13.04.2023.

Put up before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 13.04.2023 for further directions.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 6, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any