



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017 & I.A. 10909/2017 & I.A. 13833/2023**
PFIZER INC. & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Advocates.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate for D-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
13.05.2024

%

1. Ms. M. Begum, Advocate, appears virtually and states that she is not the counsel for defendant no.3 since at the stage of settlement with defendant no.3 on 30.09.2019, Mr Manav Gupta, Advocate appeared.
2. Accordingly, issue Court Notice to Mr. Manav Gupta, Advocate (D-745/08), E-5, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024, Tel. 9818022022, email-manav.gupta@cantall.net, to assist the Court in context of facts stated in the order dated 01.02.2024.
3. List on 05th September, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of the Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 13, 2024/ssc