



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017, I.A. 10909/2017 & I.A. 13833/2023**

PFIZER INC. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. Tanvi
Bhatnagar, Advs.
M: 9999748836
Email: tanvi@anandandanand.com

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manav Gupta, Adv. for D-3.
(Through VC)
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv. for D-7.
M: 9811356976
Email: ajaychoudhary@yahoo.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

09.10.2024

%

1. Mr. Manav Gupta, learned counsel appearing for defendant no.3 reiterates the fact that defendant no.3 had procured the infringing products from defendant no.7. He submits that submissions in this regard, have already been made in the written statement.
2. He further states that WhatsApp chats and other documents pertaining to the same, have also been filed along with the written statement.
3. The aforesaid statement is taken note of.
4. Mr. Manav Gupta, learned counsel appearing for defendant no.3, is not required to be present, on the next date of hearing.
5. List for admission-denial of documents and marking of exhibits



before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), on 25th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024/kr