



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Advocate

Versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate
for D-7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

19.02.2025

%

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents between plaintiff and defendant no. 7.

2. Hard copies of documents are on record on behalf of the plaintiff. No documents have been filed by defendant no. 7 alongwith the written statement. Defendant no. 7, however, request for an adjournment since he has to carry out inspection of the Court record to confirm that the documents which are on Court record have actually been supplied to him.

3. At this stage, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she was approached on behalf of defendant no. 7 through a separate Counsel with a proposal for a settlement. However, the said Counsel has not appeared today. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff further submits that the matter be placed before the Hon'ble



Court as some submissions have to be addressed in regard to defendants no. 1 & 2 who have been proceeded against *ex-parte*.

4. At request, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.03.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)