



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017 & I.As. 10909/2017, 13833/2023**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. Tanvi
Bhatnagar, Advocates.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Chowdhary, Advocate for
D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant No. 7, on instructions, submits that Defendant No. 7 is exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement with the Plaintiffs and one meeting has already taken place between the parties in this respect. Further time is sought to attempt an out of Court settlement.
2. At request, list on 22.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2025

S.Sharma/shivam