



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 624/2017, I.A. 10909/2017-By plaintiffs praying that defendants discover on affidavit the details as mentioned in para 13 and produce the same before this Court, I.A. 13833/2023-Dir

PFIZER INC. & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra and Ms. Tanvi Bhagnagar, Advs

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dubey, Adv for D-7
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for defendant no.7, appearing through video conferencing, submits that he has been recently engaged.
2. Learned counsel for the parties, therefore, submit that they wish to explore the possibility of settlement once again.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the affidavit of *ex parte* evidence has also been filed in compliance of the earlier order.
4. Renotify on 16.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 22, 2025/Ab