



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 624/2017, I.A. 10909/2017 & I.A. 13833/2023

PFIZER INC. & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Praveen Anand, Ms. Tusha
Malhotra & Ms. R. Ramya,
Advocates.

Versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dubey, Advocate for D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

1. *Vide* order dated 16.07.2025, it was directed that the Plaintiffs shall file the Written Synopsis by giving a chronological list of dates and events in respect of the submissions against Defendant Nos. 1 and 2, who have been directed to be proceeded against *ex-parte*. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that the same is ready, however, requests for some time to place the same on record.
2. Accordingly, the Plaintiffs shall take steps to place the Written Synopsis on record within four weeks.
3. The learned Counsel for Defendant No. 7 submits that Defendant No. 7 is still having negotiations with the Plaintiffs to explore the possibility of amicable settlement, which is affirmed by learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs.
4. Accordingly, list on 06.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025

‘gsr’



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/10/2025 at 12:13:41