



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017 & I.As. 10909/2017, 13833/2023**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Tusha Malhotra, Ms. Sugandha Yadav and Ms. Bhavya Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

06.01.2026

%

At request of Mr. Pravin Anand, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs, list on 07.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 6, 2026/YA