



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra, Ms. Sugandha
Yadav and Ms. Bhavya Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dubey, Advocate for
D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

I.A. 633/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiffs under Section 151 CPC for re-scheduling the hearing of the suit from 22.01.2026 owing to personal difficulty of the arguing counsel on that date.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Vaibhav Dubey, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Defendant No. 7, the only contesting Defendant and has no objection to the application being allowed.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Hearing of the suit is scheduled for 13.02.2026.
5. Application stands disposed of.
6. Date of 22.01.2026 stands cancelled.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/RW