



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017 & I.As. 10909/2017, 13833/2023**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

....Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Advocate.**

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Nishant Gupta, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks an adjournment on the ground that there is a bereavement in the family of the Plaintiffs' counsel.
2. At request, list on 02.04.2026 at 02:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

S.Sharma