



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017, I.As. 10909/2017, 13833/2023**

PFIZER INC. & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Advocate.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dubey, Advocate for
D-7.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
02.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiffs and Defendant No. 7 jointly submit that parties have settled the matter and only some modalities remain to be completed.
2. List on 12.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 2, 2026/RW