



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2017**

PFIZER INC. & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

I.A. 16494/2026(u/S 152 r/w Section 151 CPC)

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. List on 25.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 15, 2026/VP